CH \$165.00 33694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638178

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/06/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adlib Publishing Systems Inc.		
Street Address:	215-3228 South Service Road		
City:	Burlington, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L7N 3H8		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3369479	ADLIB
Registration Number:	3365916	ADLIB SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	5383259	ADLIB
Registration Number:	5538078	ADLIB ELEVATE
Registration Number:	5718715	PROGRESSIVE CLASSIFICATION
Registration Number:	5718714	CONTENT ELEVATION PROCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-727-1559

Email: trademark@jaffelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel H. Cooke
Address Line 1: 27777 Franklin Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeremy D. Bisdorf
Address Line 1: 27777 Franklin Rd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007251 FRAME: 0464

900608411 R

Address Line 2:	Suite 2500		
Address Line 4:	Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034		
NAME OF SUBMIT	ΓER:	Daniel H. Cooke	
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel H. Cooke/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/09/2021	
Total Attachments:	1		

source=Release of Security Interest - Silicon Valley Bank#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007251 FRAME: 0465

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is effective as of April 6, 2021. The undersigned, Silicon Valley Bank, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California (Entity #: C1175907) having a place of business at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California, United States 95054 (the "Lender"), hereby forever releases and discharges Adlib Publishing Systems Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the province of Ontario, Canada (corporation # 1810973) having a place of business at 215-3228 South Service Road, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7N 3H8 (the "Borrower") from any and all security interests, liens and other encumbrances upon, relating to or affecting the trademarks, copyright and patent application shown below (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"):

CANADA		
Trademark	Registration #	
ADLIB	TMA691886	
A	TMA691889	
ADLIB SOFTWARE	TMA692456	
	TMA973889	
ADLIB ELEVATE	TMA981087	
PROGRESSIVE	TMA1003282	
CLASSIFICATION		
CONTENT ELEVATION	TMA1003304	
PROCESS		
ADLIB	TMA1015594	
Copyright (Title)	Registration #	
Adlib Electronic Publishing	474689	
Patent (Title)	Patent Application #	
N/A		

UNITED STATES		
Trademark	Registration #	
ADLIB	3369479	
ADLIB SOFTWARE	3369479	
	5383259	
ADLIB ELEVATE	5538078	
PROGRESSIVE	5718715	
CLASSIFICATION		
CONTENT ELEVATION PROCESS	5718714	
Copyright (Title)	Copyright #	
ADLIB PDF EXPRESS & 4	V9959D696	
OTHER TITLES		
Patent (Title)	Patent Application #	
CLUSTERING DOCUMENTS	15/370,512	
BASED ON TEXTUAL CONTENT		

Without limitation to the generality of the foregoing, the foregoing release and discharge extends to the security interests, liens and encumbrances created under the following agreements each of which was entered into by the Lender and the Borrower as of September 5, 2017: (i) the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement; and (ii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

DocuSigned by:

Per:

RECORDED: 04/09/2021

Name: Filip Stoj
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007251 FRAME: 0466